2"
1.5"
Wire Cut at 180"
B
A
B
A
A.1
REV
1 OF 1
SHEET
Released
CANbus Wiring
Project
Design State
CANbus Y-Splitter Extension
with 120 Ohm Terminator
Description
75-111W-Y-180
Part Number
DATE
12-28--20
12-28--20
AQS
TC
DB
DRAWN
REVIEWED
APPROVED
PROPRI ETARY AN D CO NF ID EN TI AL
THE IN FO RMA TI ON  CO NTAIN ED  IN  THI S D RAWIN G I S THE  S OL E PRO PERTY O F LI THIO NI CS
BATTERY 1770 CALU M ET S T,  CLEA RWA TER, FL 33765
AN Y PARTY A CCEPTI NG  THIS  DO CUM ENT DO ES S O IN  CON FI DENCE AND  AG REES TH AT IT
S HALL  NO T BE DUPL ICATED  IN  WHO LE  OR IN  PART, N OR D IS CLOS ED TO OTHERS,  WITHO UT
THE  CON SE NT O F L ITHI ON ICS BATTE RY.
12-28-20
A.1
REV
1 OF 1
SHEET
Released
CANbus Wiring
Project
Design State
CANbus Y-Splitter Extension
with 120 Ohm Terminator
Description
75-111W-Y-180
Part Number
DATE
12-28--20
12-28--20
AQS
TC
DB
DRAWN
REVIEWED
APPROVED
PROPRI ETARY AN D CO NF ID EN TI AL
THE IN FO RMA TI ON  CO NTAIN ED  IN  THI S D RAWIN G I S THE  S OL E PRO PERTY O F LI THIO NI CS
BATTERY 1770 CALU M ET S T,  CLEA RWA TER, FL 33765
AN Y PARTY A CCEPTI NG  THIS  DO CUM ENT DO ES S O IN  CON FI DENCE AND  AG REES TH AT IT
S HALL  NO T BE DUPL ICATED  IN  WHO LE  OR IN  PART, N OR D IS CLOS ED TO OTHERS,  WITHO UT
THE  CON SE NT O F L ITHI ON ICS BATTE RY.
12-28-20
Change LogREV Date
0 Checking 12/11/200 Checking 12/11/20
Change LogREV Date
0 Checking 12/11/20
Bill Of Materials
Li3 Part Number DescriptionQTY
97-109 Twisted Pair, 20AWG, Tinned, PVC, Unshielded360"
80-304 24-20 gauge, weatherpack seal, Purple4
80-260 20 - 18 gauge, male weatherpack terminal2
80-261 20 - 18 gauge, female weatherpack terminal4
80-253 2 way male weatherpack connector1
80-252 2 way female weatherpack connector2
#
1
2
3
4
5
6
MFG Part Number
Belden: 8205 0601000
Sub:  Quabbin: Q6130
Aptiv: 15324983
Aptiv: 12089040
Aptiv: 12089188
Aptiv: 12010973
Aptiv: 12015792
Slip 0.25" heatshrink
on before crimping
Strip Length 1.5"
55-164 CANbus termination, 120 OHM 1/2W 5% AXIAL17 Ohmite: OF121JE
94-100-025-BLK Heatshrink 3:1 0.25"4"8 Heatshrink 3:1 0.25"
94-103-100-BLK Marine Heatshrink 3:1  w/ Glue 1.00"1.5"9 Marine Heatshrink 3:1  w/
Glue 1.00"
1
2
3
4 7
5
6
9
Pinouts
Connector Pin # Wire Color Definition
Aptiv: Weatherpack A Black CAN Low
Aptiv: Weatherpack B Red CAN High
1.5"
5
9
2
4
8
Strip Length 1.5"
80-266 18-20 gauge, weatherpack seal, green210 Aptiv: 15324982
10
A Released 1/4/20A Released 1/4/20
A.1 Added Part Sub, Fixed PN Typo 1/14/20A.1 Added Part Sub, Fixed PN Typo 1/14/20